City of Sidney

Topic:

Issued

By:

Effective Date:

CITY OF SIDNEY
EXECUTIVE ORDER

Prices at Graceland Cemetery
Andrew Bowsher, City Manager

February 1, 2025

As per 921.02 of the City’s codified ordinance, the following fees are hereby established for Graceland Cemetery
effective February 1, 2025:

1.

2.

Adult Grave Space $700.00 Infant Grave Space
Cremation Niches $1200.00 Cremation Grave Space
Mausoleum Maintenance Fund $250.00
Total $ 1450.00
Second interment in same niche
$900.00
Mausoleum Crypt
$3450.00
Mausoleum Perpetual Care $ 600.00
Total $4050.00
Mausoleum and Estate Lots $19.50 /sqft.
Mausoleum Maintenance Fund $ 8.50 /sqft
Total $28.00 /sqft.
Interment (opening and closing): 6. Extra Charges:
Adult $750.00 Saturday before 11:30 a.m. and after normal working
hours
Infant $300.00 Saturday after 11:30 a.m.
Cremation $425.00 Sunday
Cremation with vault $500.00
Personal Mausoleum $700.00 Holiday
Second right fee — In addition
to the open and close fee, the
second right fee will apply to
any type of burial in the same
grave space, for anyone not on
the original deed. $100.00

Disinterment-Adult

Foundation Prices — Standard Sizes Disinterment-Infant
26x 16 $250.00 Disinterment-Cremation
30x 20 $360.00
36x20 $432.00 8. Placement of Granite Marker
42x20 $504.00
48x 20 $576.00 9. Scattering of ashes in Memory Garden including
54 x 20 $648.00 plate
60 x 20 $720.00
66 x 20 $792.00
72 %20 $864.00

(For other sizes, call for pricing - $.60 sqft)

Distribution List: City Manager, Parks & Recreation Director, Finance
Officer, Cemetery Manager, Revenue Collection Supervisor

$225.00

$525.00

$ 650.00

$ 725.00
$ 775.00

$ 850.00

$1750.00
$ 800.00
$ 750.00
$150.00

$425.00



	Infant Grave Space
	Adult Grave Space
	Cremation Niches
	Mausoleum Crypt
	Mausoleum and Estate Lots
	Foundation Prices – Standard Sizes

