



City of Sidney

## CITY OF SIDNEY EXECUTIVE ORDER

Topic: **Prices at Graceland Cemetery**

Issued By: Andrew Bowsher, City Manager

Effective Date: February 1, 2025

---

As per 921.02 of the City's codified ordinance, the following fees are hereby established for Graceland Cemetery effective February 1, 2025:

1. <b>Adult Grave Space</b>	\$ 700.00	<b>Infant Grave Space</b>	\$225.00
2. <b>Cremation Niches</b>	\$ 1200.00	<b>Cremation Grave Space</b>	\$525.00
Mausoleum Maintenance Fund	<u>\$ 250.00</u>		
Total	\$ 1450.00		
Second interment in same niche	\$ 900.00		
3. <b>Mausoleum Crypt</b>	\$3450.00		
Mausoleum Perpetual Care	<u>\$ 600.00</u>		
Total	\$4050.00		
4. <b>Mausoleum and Estate Lots</b>	\$19.50 /sqft.		
Mausoleum Maintenance Fund	<u>\$ 8.50 /sqft</u>		
Total	\$28.00 /sqft.		
5. <b>Interment (opening and closing):</b>		6. <b>Extra Charges:</b>	
Adult	\$750.00	Saturday before 11:30 a.m. and after normal working hours	\$ 650.00
Infant	\$300.00	Saturday after 11:30 a.m.	\$ 725.00
Cremation	\$425.00	Sunday	\$ 775.00
Cremation with vault	\$500.00		
Personal Mausoleum	\$700.00	Holiday	\$ 850.00
<b>Second right fee:</b> In addition to the open and close fee, the second right fee will apply to any type of burial in the same grave space, for anyone not on the original deed.	\$100.00	Disinterment-Adult	\$1750.00
		Disinterment-Infant	\$ 800.00
		Disinterment-Cremation	\$ 750.00
7. <b>Foundation Prices – Standard Sizes</b>		8. <b>Placement of Granite Marker</b>	\$150.00
26 x 16	\$250.00	9. <b>Scattering of ashes in Memory Garden including plate</b>	\$425.00
30 x 20	\$360.00		
36 x 20	\$432.00		
42 x 20	\$504.00		
48 x 20	\$576.00		
54 x 20	\$648.00		
60 x 20	\$720.00		
66 x 20	\$792.00		
72 x 20	\$864.00		

(For other sizes, call for pricing - \$.60 sqft)

**Distribution List:** City Manager, Parks & Recreation Director, Finance Officer, Cemetery Manager, Revenue Collection Supervisor